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8Toyota didukung oleh sales outlet dan 
layanan purna jual (service & spare parts) 
yang tersebar di seluruh dunia dan 
selalu siap melayani Anda. Untuk 
mengetahui dealer Toyota terdekat di 
kota Anda, hubungi Toyota Customer 
Care atau akses website.

NEW Elegant Theme Interior Design to enhance every your delightful journey.

3.5 Q Type

Integrated Hybrid System Indicator
Integrated information display which supports Eco driving 

and indicates regenerative charging.
(2.5 HV Type Only)

2.5 HV Type only2.5 HV Type only

Drive Control with EV Mode
& Electronic Parking Brake

Eco-friendly drive mode with hybrid battery energy 
to drive vehicle using only the electric motor.

(2.5 HV Type Only)

E-Four HSD
Excellent fuel economy from a luxurious 4WD.

(2.5 HV Type Only)

2.5 HV Type only 2.5 HV Type only2.5 HV Type only

Travel in comfort with enhanced support performance

and arrive at your destination in top form.

Pampering You with Luxury and Comfort

SERVIS BERKALA KE-6/s d
-  Maksimum 4 tahun/50.000 km*, kecuali Dyna, Etios & Limo Sedan
-  Prasyarat warranty 36 bulan/100.000 km*
 * Mana yang tercapai lebih dahulu
  Berlaku di seluruh jaringan bengkel resmi Toyota

BlackWhite PearlGraphite MetallicSteel Blonde Metallic

BlackWhite PearlGraphite MetallicBurning Black 
Crystal Shine

•  PT Toyota-Astra Motor reserves the right to alter any details of specifications and equipments without prior notice.
•  Details and specifications may differ from the picture shown, depending on models.
•  For more update and detailed informations, please contact your nearest Toyota Authorized Dealership.

SPESIFIKASI/ SPECIFICATION MODEL & TYPE
ALPHARD VELLFIRE

Jarak Poros Roda/ Wheelbase

Jarak Pijak/ Tread

Jarak Terendah/Ground Clearance

Panjang/ Length
Lebar/ Width
Tinggi/ Height

Depan/ Front
Belakang/ Rear

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

4.935

1.600
1.625

4.945

3.5 Q

DIMENSION & WEIGHT

ENGINE

2.5 G 2.5 X 2.5 G

Keseluruhan/Overall

1.575
1.600

1.850
1.895
3.000

165 160160

94,0 x 83,0
11,8 : 1

2AR-FE
-

2.494
90,0 x 98,0

10,4 : 1

756575
Electronic Fuel Injection (EFI)

Unleaded Gasoline

Tipe Mesin/ Engine Type
Battery Type
No. of Cylinders & Arrangement
Valve Mechanism
Isi Silinder/ Displacement
Bore x Stroke
Rasio Kompresi/ Compression Ratio
Engine Power
Motor Power
Engine Torque
Engine Torque

Motor Power

Motor Torque

Fuel
Sistem Bahan Bakar/ Fuel System
Kapasitas Tangki/ Fuel Tank Capacity

 
cc
cc
cc

mm

ps/rpm
ps/rpm

kgm/rpm
kgm/rpm

Front Motor ps
Rear Motor ps

Front Motor kgm
Rear Motor kgm

ltr

2.5 HV

2GR-FKS
-

- -

6 Cylinders, V-type
24-valve, DOHC, Chain Drive with VVT-i

4 Cylinders, in-line type

12,5 : 1
152/5.700

Front: 143 ; Rear: 68
21,0/4.400-4.800

Front: 27,5 ; Rear: 14,2
143
68

27.5
14.2

1.575
1.600

CHASIS AND DRIVE TRAIN
Drivetrain Type
Transmisi/ Transmission

Perbandingan Gigi
/ Gear Ratio

Sistem Kemudi/ Steering System

Suspensi/ Suspension

Stabilizer

Brake

Rear Drive Shaft
Alloy Wheel
Ukuran Ban/ Tire Size

 

 

Depan/ Front
Belakang/ Rear
 
Depan/ Front
Belakang/ Rear
 

 1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Reverse
Final Drive

FF-2 WD 
 8 Speed A/T

5,519
3,184
2,050
1,491
1,234
1,000
0,800
0,673
4,220
3,003

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 FF-2 WD
 CVT

 
1,751
5,791

 

235/50R18

  Rack and Pinion with EPS
MacPherson Strut
Double Wishbone 

with Torsion Bar (Front & Rear) 

 Ventilated Disc

225/60R17235/50R18

Electric - 4 WD (E-Four)
CVT with Rear Shaft

- 
Front: 3,542, Rear: 6,859

w/0
18 Inch Wheel

with
17 Inch Wheel

w/0
18 Inch Wheel

2AR-FXE
Nickel-metal Hydride

16-valve DOHC, Chain Drive with Dual VVT-i

300/6.200

3.456

180/6.000

23,9/4.10036,8 / 4.700

-



Executive lounge with spacious environment and flexible seating arrangements

will enhance all your journey with luxurious feeling.

A First Class Uncompromised Comfort 
with Luxury and Magnif  icent Interior Details

Seat Arrangement unrivalled comfort with flexible seat arrangements and third row that create more personal space for every passengers.

2.5 G Type

Power Backdoor
(2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)

Spacious Luggage

2.5 G Type

Foldable Center Table
Let you put all your glass or belonging easily. 

(2.5 HV, 2.5 X & 2.5 G Types) 

2.5 G Type

NEW Black Theme Interior Design to enhance every your delightful journey.NEW Black Theme Interior Design to enhance every your delightful journey.

2.5 G Type

Multi Information Display
That provide every information about your car. (All Type)

Spacious and Flexible Seats Arrangements 2.5 G Type

All Type

Surround Monitor
Deliver 360 degree view from 4 cameras (front, left, right, rear) 
guides you during parking condition and tight road condition.

 (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)

Excitement and satisfaction with new approach
that exhilarating feeling of luxury.

ELEGANCE WITH A SPORTY APPEAL



Sunshade
Sunshade at 2nd & 3rd row (4 windows)
keep the royal journey feels comfort, 

safety and private. 
(2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)

Control Panel on Second-row
Captain Seats with A/C & Heater

Helps you to adjust seatbacks and footrest.
(3.5 Q Type)

Color Ceiling Illumination
With 16 different colors that suits your mood. 

(2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)

JBLTM Audio Head Unit
A luxury entertainment system with touch screen, 

DVD player, and Toyota Navigation. 
(3.5 Q Type)

Rear Seat Entertainment
9-inch LCD Monitor with

Blu-ray Player & SD Card Reader
That enhance every magnificent journey

with premium speaker.
(3.5 Q Type)

Indulge Yourself
with Integrated Majestic

Audio System 

A high class and majestic entertainment

with fascinating audio experience

that accompany you with Toyota Navigation 

System and Premium Sound.

The seven airbags ensure the safety of all passengers, enduring impacts

to the maximum safety giving each and every individual a comfort ride.  

Majestic Peace of Mind

Clearance & Back SonarsBlind Spot Monitoring
(2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)

3.5 Q Type3.5 Q Type

Digital Rear View Mirror


