

11111.

LET'S GO

 (\mathbf{P})



.

VELLFIRE

2.5 G Type



FOR THE JOURNEY AHEAD

Pampering You with Luxury and Comfort

Travel in comfort with enhanced support performance and arrive at your destination in top form.



NEW Elegant Theme Interior Design to enhance every your delightful journey.



Integrated Hybrid System Indicator Integrated information display which supports Eco driving and indicates regenerative charging. (2.5 HV Type Only)



E-Four HSD Excellent fuel economy from a luxurious 4WD. (2.5 HV Type Only)



Drive Control with EV Mode & Electronic Parking Brake Eco-friendly drive mode with hybrid battery energy to drive vehicle using only the electric motor. (2.5 HV Type Only)

		ALPHARD				VELLFIRE	
SPESIFIKASI/ SPECIFICATION	N MODEL & TYPE	3.5 Q	2.5 HV	2.5 G	2.5 X	2.5 G	
DIMENSION & WEIGHT							
Keseluruhan/Overall	Panjang/ <i>Length</i> mm Lebar/ <i>Width</i> mm		4.5	1.850		4.935	
, Jarak Poros Roda/ Wheelbo	Tinggi/ Height mm			1.895 3.000			
Jarak Pijak/ Tread	Depan/ <i>Front</i> mm	1.575	1.600	5.000	1.575		
Jarak Terendah/Ground Cle	Belakang/ <i>Rear</i> mm earancemm	1.600 160	1.625 165		1.600 160		
ENGINE			-				
Tipe Mesin/ Engine Type Battery Type		2GR-FKS -	2AR-FXE 2AR-FE				
No. of Cylinders & Arrangement cc Valve Mechanism cc		6 Cylinders, V-type 24-valve, DOHC, Chain Drive with VVT-i	4 Cylinders, in-line type i 16-valve DOHC, Chain Drive with Dual VVT-i				
Isi Silinder/ Displacement cc		3.456		2.494			
Bore x Stroke Rasio Kompresi/ Compress	ion Ratio	94,0 x 83,0 11,8 : 1	12,5 : 1		90,0 x 98,0 10,4 : 1		
Engine Power	ps/rpm	300/6.200	152/5.700		180/6.000		
Motor Power Engine Torque	ps/rpm kgm/rpm		Front: 143 ; Rear: 68 21,0/4.400-4.800				
Engine Torque	kgm/rpm	36,8 / 4.700	Front: 27,5 ; Rear: 14,2		23,9/4.100		
Motor Power	Front Motor ps Rear Motor ps		143 68				
Motor Torque	Front Motor kgm		27.5				
Fuel	Rear Motor kgm		14.2	Unleaded Gasoline			
Sistem Bahan Bakar/ Fuel S Kapasitas Tangki/ Fuel Tank	~	75	65	Electronic Fuel Injection (EF	FI) 75		
CHASIS AND DRIVE TRA							
Drivetrain Type Transmisi/ Transmission		FF-2 WD 8 Speed A/T	Electric - 4 WD (E-Four) CVT with Rear Shaft		FF-2 WD CVT		
and an	1 st	5,519					
	2 nd 3 rd	3,184 2,050					
Perbandingan Gigi	4 th	1,491					
/ Gear Ratio	5th 6th	1,234 1,000					
	7 th 8th	0,800 0,673					
	Reverse	4,220	-		1,751		
Sistem Kemudi/ Steering Sy	Final Drive ystem	3,003	Front: 3,542, Rear: 6,859	Rack and Pinion with EPS	5,791		
Suspensi/ Suspension	Depan/ Front			MacPherson Strut			
Stabilizer	Belakang/ Rear	Double Wishbone with Torsion Bar (Front & Rear)					
Brake	Depan/ Front Belakang/ Rear	Ventilated Disc					
Rear Drive Shaft		W/O	with		W/O		
Alloy Wheel Ukuran Ban/ Tire Size		18 Inch Wheel 235/50R18	17 Inch Wheel 225/60R17		18 Inch Wheel 235/50R18		
• For more update and o	ions may differ from the picture s detailed informations, please cor	RD		etallic White Pe	arl Black		
N	^w VELLFIR	TE Burnia	ng Black al Shine				
laya yan sela me kota	yota didukung oleh sales outl anan purna jual (service & span ng tersebar di seluruh duni alu siap melayani Anda. ngetahui dealer Toyota terde a Anda, hubungi Toyota Cus re atau akses <i>website</i> .	e <i>parts</i>) a dan Untuk ekat di CRATIS %	SEERVIS BERKALA KE-6 mar i tahuft 20 Jur. Jonal Dyn. Boa 4 Lino Solo u may tempi tabih dahul u dalah serupi tabih dahul	Au	ithorized Toyota Dealer		
9	w.toyota.astra.co.id		CAR FOR TREE	ll,	PT TOY . Laksda Yos Sudarso Su	OTA-ASTRA MOTOR nter II - Jakarta 14330	



















A First Class Uncompromised Comfort with Luxury and Magnificent Interior Details

Executive lounge with spacious environment and flexible seating arrangements will enhance all your journey with luxurious feeling.

NEW VELLFIRE

ELEGANCE WITH A SPORTY APPEAL

•--

Excitement and satisfaction with new approach that exhilarating feeling of luxury.



Multi Information Display That provide every information about your car. (All Type)



Seat Arrangement unrivalled comfort with flexible seat arrangements and third row that create more personal space for every passengers.



Foldable Center Table Let you put all your glass or belonging easily. (2.5 HV, 2.5 X & 2.5 G Types)

Power Backdoor (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)





Surround Monitor Deliver 360 degree view from 4 cameras (front, left, right, rear) guides you during parking condition and tight road condition. (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)





Spacious Luggage



A high class and majestic entertainment

with fascinating audio experience

that accompany you with Toyota Navigation

System and Premium Sound.



The seven airbags ensure the safety of all passengers, enduring impacts to the maximum safety giving each and every individual a comfort ride.





Color Ceiling Illumination With 16 different colors that suits your mood. (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)



Sunshade Sunshade at 2nd & 3rd row (4 windows) keep the royal journey feels comfort, safety and private. (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)



Control Panel on Second-row Captain Seats with A/C & Heater Helps you to adjust seatbacks and footrest. (3.5 Q Type)



Blind Spot Monitoring (2.5 HV, 2.5 G & 3.5 Q Types)



JBL[™] Audio Head Unit A luxury entertainment system with touch screen, DVD player, and Toyota Navigation. (3.5 Q Type)



Rear Seat Entertainment 9-inch LCD Monitor with Blu-ray Player & SD Card Reader That enhance every magnificent journey with premium speaker. (3.5 Q Type)

Majestic Peace of Mind

Clearance & Back Sonars

Digital Rear View Mirror